

25 July 2022

Freedom of Information Barts Health NHS Trust Information Governance (FOI) Shape Your Story Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place London, E14 5HJ

Dear Miss G Kovacs

## Your Request for Information: FOI-0346-22

Thank you for your request for information which has been processed under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Please find below the information requested which was not provided in our initial response. We sincerely apologise for the delay.

## Your request

Do you have an update on the Cardiology and Order Communication information we are waiting on, please?

Please enter 'No System Installed' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system:

System type – Cardiology System type – Order Communications

Supplier name
System name
Date installed
Contract expiration
Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No
Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No
Procurement framework
Other systems it integrates with?
Total value of contract (£)
Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender







## Our response

Please see the table below. This applies to both our main Cardiology system and Order Communication.

Supplier name	Cerner	
System name	Millennium	
Date installed	2008	
Contract expiration	2026	
Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No	No	
Do you currently have plans to replace this	No	
system? - Yes/No		
Procurement framework	CCS	
Other systems it integrates with?	Please see the list below.	
Total value of contract (£)	This is part of a wider contract for the	
	Electronic Patient Record (EPR) system.	
	Individual functions cannot be extracted.	
Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender	N/A	

## <u>List of systems that integrates with Cerner Millennium:</u>

System Type	Supplier name	System name
Speech Recognition	G2	SpeechReport
Data Warehouse	In-house	Data Warehouse
Data Warehouse	Cerner	PI-EDW
Integration Engine	InterSystems	HealthShare HealthConnect / TIE
EDIFACT Management	EMIS	Keystone
Health Information Exchange	Cerner	HIE / ELPR
LIMS	Clinisys	WinPath; Cyberlab
RIS-PACS	Sectra	RISe / PACS
Pharmacy Stock Control	JAC	JAC
GP Requesting	EMIS	tQuest
Commissioning Management	In-house (Finance)	SLAM
RTT / Dashboard	MBI	MBI DWH
Population Health	Endeavour	Discovery
GP Referral	NHS Digital	eRS
Demographics Register	NHS Digital	Spine PDS
Clinical portal archive	In-house	EPR Viewer
Outcome Forms	In-house	ActionSheets
Hybrid Mail	Synertec	PRISM
Chemotherapy	Varian	Aria MedOnc
Cancer Registry	Somerset NHS	SCR



Cardiac	Dendrite	iWeb / PATS
Cardiac	HD Clinical	Solus
Cardiac	Philips	TomCat
Cardiac Pacemaker	Medtronic	Mediconnect
Cardiac MRI/CT	Circle	cv142; Report42
Cardiac ECHO	GE	ECHOPAC / ImageVaults
Cardiac ECHO	TomTec	TomTec
Cardiac BCIS Audit	Philips	Centricity
Colposcopy	Irisoft	Compuscope
Colposcopy	CIMS	Infoflex
Paediatric IBD	CIMS	Infoflex
Critical Care	Mela Solutions	MedICUs
Endoscopy	Olympus	Endobase
Blood Tracking	Haemonetics	BloodTrack / Neoteric
Ophthalmology	Medisoft	Medisoft
	Healthcare	
Text Reminders	Communications	Envoy
Renal	In-house (dept)	Renalware
Kiosks	InTouch	InTouch
Patient Record Archive	Cymbio	HDV
Point of Care Testing	Radiometer	Aqure
Haemophilia	In-house	Haemlive
	National Haemophila	
Haemophilia	Service	HCIS
Audiology	HiBrow	PASNAV
Neurophysiology	Optima	NicVue
Fetal scanning	HealthNetConnections	Viewpoint
PROMs	Amplitude	Amplitude
Private Patients	Streets Heaver	Compucare
Risk Management	Datix	Datix
Macmillan care plan	HealthUnlocked	MyCarePlan
TAVI cardiac procedures	In-house (dept)	TAVI

The information we have provided is the copyright of Barts Health NHS Trust (unless stated otherwise). You may re-use the information in accordance with the Open Government Licence: <a href="https://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/">https://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/</a>
For information which is not Barts Health NHS Trust copyright e.g. external websites, please contact the named party directly.



If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled, please contact the FOI Team to see if your concerns can be addressed informally.

Alternatively, you can request a formal internal review of our response. Please state that you are requesting an internal review and address your complaint in writing to:

Head of Information Governance & Trust Data Protection Officer Barts Health NHS Trust Email: foi.bartshealth@nhs.net

Postal address:
Head of Information Governance
& Trust Data Protection Officer
Barts Health NHS Trust
Information Governance
Shape Your Story
Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place
London, E14 5HJ

If, after we have addressed your complaint, you remain dissatisfied with how we have responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner (Tel: 01625 545 745). Details are shown at <a href="https://www.ico.org.uk">www.ico.org.uk</a>.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Team Barts Health NHS Trust Information Governance (FOI) Shape Your Story Floor 9, 20 Churchill Place London, E14 5HJ

Website: <a href="https://www.bartshealth.nhs.uk">www.bartshealth.nhs.uk</a>
foi.bartshealth@nhs.net